
2026 Valparaiso University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-30), Riley (10-15), Swinehart (3-4), Gilbreath (2-2),
Immel (1-1), Kafka (1-1), Lockwood (1-2), Ray (1-1), Seiber (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Schembra, Cal .500 4-4 14 4 7 1 0 1 5 11 .786 1 0 1 0 .533 0 0 1-1 30 2 1 .970
12 Cooper, Thomas .429 4-4 14 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 .500 0 2 3 1 .500 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
42 Pleau, Brayden .286 4-4 14 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .357 2 1 1 1 .412 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
7 Gauthier, Javin .286 3-2 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
34 Sullivan, Case .267 4-4 15 2 4 0 1 0 5 6 .400 3 1 5 0 .421 0 0 0-0 4 14 0 1.000
3 Kuska, Michael .250 3-3 8 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 2 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Lockwood, Cole .235 4-4 17 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 0 0 4 0 .235 0 1 0-1 7 6 1 .929
15 Bennett, Gavin .125 3-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 4 1 4 1 .462 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Riley, Eli .111 4-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 3 2 2 0 .429 0 1 1-1 20 7 0 1.000
25 Kegerreis, Louie .333 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Hatch, Bryan .286 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Betevis, George .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
21 Amburgey, Austin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Aparicio, Aiden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 4-4 122 21 35 7 1 1 19 47 .385 16 7 29 4 .400 0 3 2-3 88 41 3 .977
Opponents .397 4-4 126 36 50 11 3 2 34 73 .579 16 3 21 3 .466 3 2 10-15 96 36 3 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Immel, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Bultemeier, Justin 3.86 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kafka, Joey 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lockwood, Connor 6.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 4 4 1 3 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
19 Gilbreath, Grant 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 5 3 6 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0
2 Ray, Cayden 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
31 Seiber, Joe 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .444 0 1 0 1 0
24 Guazzo, Adam 11.57 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 2
27 Swinehart, Dalton 14.73 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 6 6 3 2 2 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
32 Baffa, Nick 18.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 8 4 1 2 4 0 2 .538 0 0 0 1 0
20 Frost, Hunter 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
26 Kruse, Ryan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 .714 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.82 1-3 12 4 0 0 0 29.1 50 36 32 16 21 11 3 2 .397 2 3 0 3 2
Opponents 5.91 3-1 13 4 1 0 0 32.0 35 21 21 16 29 7 1 1 .287 3 7 0 0 3



2026 Valparaiso University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Riley, Eli 27 20 7 0 1.000 1 10 5 .667 0 0
34 Sullivan, Case 18 4 14 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cooper, Thomas 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Pleau, Brayden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kuska, Michael 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gauthier, Javin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hatch, Bryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Betevis, George 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Guazzo, Adam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Schembra, Cal 33 30 2 1 .970 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lockwood, Cole 14 7 6 1 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gilbreath, Grant 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Lockwood, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Bennett, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bultemeier, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kafka, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Ray, Cayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Frost, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Amburgey, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kegerreis, Louie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kruse, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Swinehart, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Aparicio, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Seiber, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Baffa, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Immel, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 132 88 41 3 .977 11 20 10 .667 0 0
Opponents 135 96 36 3 .978 19 4 2 .667 0 0


